CANTERBURY PARK

- September 6, 2025 - Race 10

DERBY Minnesota Quarter Horse Derby - Quarter Horse
FOR QUARTER HORSES, THREE YEARS OLD WHICH ARE REGISTERED MINNESOTA BREDS. Free nomination by Saturday,
August 23. $400 to enter, $400 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $1,600 will be accepted at time of entry which shall
include all fees. Purse: $48,000 (Includes $5,000 from the Minnesota Breeders' Fund) (Includes $5,000 from the MQHRA) of which
45% to the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 10% to third, 7% to fourth, 6% to fifth, 5% to sixth, 4% to seventh and 2% each to
eighth, ninth and tenth. Weight: 125 Ibs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Minnesota

Quarter Horse Derby will be limited to ten (10) starters. Preference to horses with the highest total earnings at time of entry.

EQUIBASE

Management reserves the right to refuse any nomination or entry into this race or to cancel, change or postpone this race. Failure to
draw into the race will cancel all fees. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. The final purse will be reduced by the cost of
any Out of Competition testing required by the Minnesota Racing Commission as a condition of competing in this race. Nominations
closed Saturday, August 23 with 12. (S)
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Lynnder 16 - 19.560 - July 14, 2022)

Purse: $40,000 Added

Plus: $5,000 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund
Plus: $3,000 Other Sources

Available Money: $48

,000

=

Video Race Replay

Value of Race: $48,000 1st $21,600, 2nd $8,160, 3rd $4,800, 4th $3,360, 5th $2,880, 6th $2,400, 7th $1,920, 8th $960, 9th $960,
10th $960

Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Cross

Weather: Clear, 50° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:45 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm

3Aug25 “PRM’ 10
24Jul25 ®cBY®
3Jul25 ‘cBY?
18Aug25 'PRM*
27Aug25 °CBY?
21Aug25 *CBY®
30Jul25 °cBY?
21Aug25 *CBY*
27Aug25 °CcBY?®
21Aug25 ‘CBY®
Run-Up: 0 feet
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Horse Name (Jockey)

Jjs Sweet and Sassy (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)
Eos Keep Dreamin (Navarrete, Jr., Eugenio)
Shes Hell Bent (Ramirez, Jr., Francisco)
Dashing Avery (Rodriguez, Mauro)

Thirty Four Below (Bowers, Jada)

Da Lie Lah (Alvidrez, Armando)

Stel an Eagle (Valles Jr., Gonzalo)

L Conejo (Delgado, Mario)

Coronas Drtydynasty (Harr, Kelsi)

One Sweet Ferarri (Delorme, Larren)

Wgt M/IE PP
125 Lbf 10
125 Ltk 4
125 L bf 7
125 Lh 8
125 b 2
125 L bf 3
125 L bf 1
125 L bf 6
125 b 5
125 L bk 9

Start Strl

P whanNn o
o

~N © O

8Head
31/2
5l
7Head
11/2
4Head
2Head
91 1/2
61/2

10

Str
3Head
21/2
41/2
71
lHead
5Head
61
9Head
81/2

10

Fin
13/4
23/4
31/2
41/2
51
63/4
7Head
8Neck
9Neck

10

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

2.30

7.80
16.60
70.80
92.50

4.00
66.00
1.10*
40.40
75.70

20.205
20.321
20.445
20.534
20.606
20.787
20.898
20.923
20.978
21.039

92
89
86
83
82
e
74
74
72
71

Comments

stdy adv,clearing off
crwd st,led lat,caught
good interest,gaining
best stride late
speed,clear,weaken
stmbld st,rush,flat
broke well,hstld,gv wy
went evenly,no threat
broke in,crowded rival
trailed, no factor

Winner: Jjs Sweet and Sassy, Sorrel Filly, by One Valiant Hero out of April Is Special, by One Sweet Jess. Foaled Apr 03, 2022 in Minnesota.

Breeder: Jerry Oxner
Owner: Jerry Oxner
Trainer: Stein, Tyler

Total WPS Pool: $29,759

Pgm Horse

4 Eos Keep Dreamin
7  Shes Hell Bent

Win Place Show Wager Type
10  Jjs Sweet and Sassy 6.60 4.00 2.80 $1.00 Exacta
8.40 4.00  $0.50 Trifecta
5.40 $1.00 Pick 3
$2.00 Daily Double
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

10-4
10-4-7

5-8-10 (3 correct)

8-10
10-4-7-8

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
22.90
96.35

169.00
30.40
169.63

Pgm Horse Nam

=
o

Da Lie Lah
Stel an Eagle
L Conejo
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e Start

Jjs Sweet and Sassy 8
Eos Keep Dreamin 2
Shes Hell Bent 5
Dashing Avery 4
Thirty Four Below 3

1
6
Coronas Drtydynasty 9
One Sweet Ferarri 7

Str 1
82 3/4
q12
51 1/4
72 3/4
11/2
2l
21/2
93

62 L4
104 12

Str

3ZI./2

2Head
43/4

72 1/4
lHead
51 1/4
61 1/4
93 3/4
83 1/4

10*

Fin
13I4
234
ql 112
42

52 1/2
6312
74 1/
84 1/4
g4 112
104 3/4

Trainers: 10 - Stein, Tyler; 4 - Hardy, Edward; 7 - Olmstead, Jason; 8 - Hobbs, Haley; 2 - Livingston, Jerry; 3 - Olmstead, Jason; 1 - McDaniel, Briannah; 6
- Hobbs, Haley; 5 - Livingston, Jerry; 9 - Wilson, Mark

Owners: 10 -Jerry Oxner; 4 -Corey Wilmes; 7 - Maher, Tom and Luedemann, Paul; 8 -Cesar Albino Martinez; 2 -Austin Reed; 3 - Lunderborg LLC; 1
-Briannah McDaniel; 6 -Haley N. Hobbs; 5 - Tailored for Gold Stables; 9 -Mark M. Wilson;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JJS SWEET AND SASSY steady advance, closed well, clearing off. EOS KEEP DREAMIN crowded start, quickly pressed, led late, outfinished. SHES

HELL BENT mid-pack early, finished well, good interest, gaining. DASHING AVERY lost position mid race, belated bid, best stride late. THIRTY FOUR
BELOW speed, clear lead, weakened. DA LIE LAH stumbled start, quick to recover, rushed up, flattened out. STEL AN EAGLE broke well, hustled inside,
gave way. L CONEJO went evenly, no bid, no threat. CORONAS DRTYDYNASTY broke inward, crowded rival, straightened away. ONE SWEET FERARRI
trailed, no factor, showed little.
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