## CANTERBURY PARK - September 6, 2025 - Race 10

DERBY Minnesota Quarter Horse Derby - Quarter Horse

**EQUIBASE** 

Video Race Replay

FOR QUARTER HORSES, THREE YEARS OLD WHICH ARE REGISTERED MINNESOTA BREDS. Free nomination by Saturday, August 23. \$400 to enter, \$400 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of \$1,600 will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. Purse: \$48,000 (Includes \$5,000 from the Minnesota Breeders' Fund) (Includes \$5,000 from the MQHRA) of which 45% to the owner of the winner, 17% to second, 10% to third, 7% to fourth, 6% to fifth, 5% to sixth, 4% to seventh and 2% each to eighth, ninth and tenth. Weight: 125 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time of closing. The Minnesota Quarter Horse Derby will be limited to ten (10) starters. Preference to horses with the highest total earnings at time of entry. Management reserves the right to refuse any nomination or entry into this race or to cancel, change or postpone this race. Failure to draw into the race will cancel all fees. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner. The final purse will be reduced by the cost of any Out of Competition testing required by the Minnesota Racing Commission as a condition of competing in this race. Nominations closed Saturday, August 23 with 12. (S)

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Lynnder 16 - 19.560 - July 14, 2022)

Purse: \$40.000 Added

Plus: \$5,000 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Plus: \$3,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$48,000

Value of Race: \$48,000 1st \$21,600, 2nd \$8,160, 3rd \$4,800, 4th \$3,360, 5th \$2,880, 6th \$2,400, 7th \$1,920, 8th \$960, 9th \$960,

10th \$960

Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Cross Weather: Clear, 50° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:45 Start: Good for all except 3 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
3Aug25 <sup>4</sup> PRM <sup>7</sup>	10	Jjs Sweet and Sassy (Andrade, Jr., Oscar)	125 L bf	10	8	8 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	2.30	20.205	92	stdy adv,clearing off
24Jul25 8CBY6	4	Eos Keep Dreamin (Navarrete, Jr., Eugenio)	125 L fk	4	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3/4}$	7.80	20.321	89	crwd st,led lat,caught
3Jul25 <sup>1</sup> CBY <sup>2</sup>	7	Shes Hell Bent (Ramirez, Jr., Francisco)	125 L bf	7	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	16.60	20.445	86	good interest, gaining
18Aug25 <sup>1</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	8	Dashing Avery (Rodriguez, Mauro)	125 Lh	8	4	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	70.80	20.534	83	best stride late
27Aug25 9CBY2	2	Thirty Four Below (Bowers, Jada)	125 b	2	3	1.1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	92.50	20.606	82	speed,clear,weaken
21Aug25 3CBY5	3	Da Lie Lah (Alvidrez, Armando)	125 L bf	3	10	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	4.00	20.787	77	stmbld st,rush,flat
30Jul25 10CBY1	1	Stel an Eagle (Valles Jr., Gonzalo)	125 L bf	1	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	66.00	20.898	74	broke well,hstld,gv wy
21Aug25 3CBY4	6	L Conejo (Delgado, Mario)	125 L bf	6	6	91 1/2	9 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	1.10*	20.923	74	went evenly,no threat
27Aug25 9CBY3	5	Coronas Drtydynasty (Harr, Kelsi)	125 b	5	9	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>Neck</sup>	40.40	20.978	72	broke in,crowded rival
21Aug25 <sup>1</sup> CBY <sup>5</sup> Run-Up: 0 feet	9	One Sweet Ferarri (Delorme, Larren)	125 L bk	9	7	10	10	10	75.70	21.039	71	trailed, no factor

Winner: Jis Sweet and Sassy, Sorrel Filly, by One Valiant Hero out of April Is Special, by One Sweet Jess. Foaled Apr 03, 2022 in Minnesota.

Breeder: Jerry Oxner Owner: Jerry Oxner Trainer: Stein, Tyler

Total WPS Pool: \$29,759

Pgm	Horse
10	Jjs Sweet and Sassy
4	Eos Keep Dreamin
7	Shes Hell Bent

<b>Win</b> 6.60	Place 4.00	<b>Show</b> 2.80	Wager Type \$1.00 Exacta	Winning Numbers	Payoff 22.90	<b>Pool</b> 17,771
	8.40	4.00 5.40	\$0.50 Trifecta \$1.00 Pick 3	10-4-7 5-8-10 (3 correct)	96.35 169.00	17,127 439
			\$2.00 Daily Double \$0.10 Superfecta	8-10 10-4-7-8	30.40 169.63	894 12,783

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
10	Jjs Sweet and Sassy	8	8 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>
4	Eos Keep Dreamin	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>
7	Shes Hell Bent	5	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
8	Dashing Avery	4	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	7 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>
2	Thirty Four Below	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>
3	Da Lie Lah	10	4 <sup>1</sup>	51 1/4	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
1	Stel an Eagle	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
6	L Conejo	6	$9^{3}$	9 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
5	Coronas Drtydynasty	9	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>4 1/2</sup>
9	One Sweet Ferarri	7	10 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>4</sup>	10 <sup>4 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 10 - Stein, Tyler; 4 - Hardy, Edward; 7 - Olmstead, Jason; 8 - Hobbs, Haley; 2 - Livingston, Jerry; 3 - Olmstead, Jason; 1 - McDaniel, Briannah; 6

- Hobbs, Haley; 5 - Livingston, Jerry; 9 - Wilson, Mark

Owners: 10 -Jerry Oxner; 4 -Corey Wilmes; 7 - Maher, Tom and Luedemann, Paul; 8 -Cesar Albino Martinez; 2 -Austin Reed; 3 - Lunderborg LLC; 1

-Briannah McDaniel; 6 -Haley N. Hobbs; 5 - Tailored for Gold Stables; 9 -Mark M. Wilson;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

JJS SWEET AND SASSY steady advance, closed well, clearing off. EOS KEEP DREAMIN crowded start, quickly pressed, led late, outfinished. SHES HELL BENT mid-pack early, finished well, good interest, gaining. DASHING AVERY lost position mid race, belated bid, best stride late. THIRTY FOUR BELOW speed, clear lead, weakened. DA LIE LAH stumbled start, quick to recover, rushed up, flattened out. STEL AN EAGLE broke well, hustled inside, gave way. L CONEJO went evenly, no bid, no threat. CORONAS DRTYDYNASTY broke inward, crowded rival, straightened away. ONE SWEET FERARRI trailed, no factor, showed little.